FORM PTO-1595 R 12-27-	2002 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 102323	
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
GREGORY A. KONESKY 12/17/17	Name: AARON MEDICAL INDUSTRIES, INC
3 ROLLING HILL ROAD HAMPTON BAYS, NY 11946-3716	H
HAMPION BAIS, NI 11940-3/10 2	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
· See Assignment	Street Address: 7100 30th AVE., N.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: NOVEMBER 14, 2002	City: ST. PETERSBURG State: FL ZIP: 33710
Execution Date: NOVEMBER 14, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/32/947	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: NOV . 14 , 2002	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
,	S. Falcin No.(6)
FILED CONCURRENTLY HEREWITH	
Additional numbers attached? Yes WNo	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: A.W. FISHER III, P.A.	
	10
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
	Strate Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5553 W. WATERS AVE #316	
	8. Deposit account number:
- ENDA EI 22624	
City: TAMPA State: FL ZIP: 33634	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
2/26/2002 GTON11 00000015 10321947 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
. FC:8021 40.00 DP	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
ARTHUR W. FISHER III Qu/L	e ke
Name of Person Signing	Signature DEC. 17, 2002 Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PATENT

REEL: 013598 FRAME: 0665

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Gregory A. Konesky, a citizen of the United States of America, with a residence of 3 Rolling Hill Road, Hampton Bays, NY 11946-3716 have invented a certain new and useful improvement in:

An Electrosurgical Device To Generate A plasma Stream for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, AARON MEDICAL INDUSTRIES organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having its principal place of business at 7100 30th Avenue N, St. Petersburg, FL 33710-2902, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by me on <DATE>, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore, together with all future improvements thereon and additions thereto, and United States patent applications which may be made therefore and any and all divisional and continuing applications therefore, and the patents which may be thereupon issued, and any and all rights to file applications and receive patents in countries foreign to the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made; and I hereby agree to sign all necessary papers in connection with the prosecution and assignment of each and every application.

AND, I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoof of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

I declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Date: Nov. 14, 2002

Gregory A. Konesky, Inventor

PATENT RECORDED: 12/17/2002 REEL: 013598 FRAME: 0666